

Approve Payment #3 and Ratify Change Order #2 to D&L Paving
for W. Allendale Ave. (sec 4), Ivers Rd. (Sec 2), Central Ave, and Erie Plaza
2013 NJDOT Municipal Aid Program

Whereas, the Municipal Engineer has requested that certain changes are needed in the W. Allendale Ave. (sec 4), Ivers Rd. (Sec 2), Central Ave, and Erie Plaza contract, and

Whereas, Change Order No. 2 represents an increase of \$515.63 in the contract amount, therefore the final contract amount will be \$150,157.60. Change order No. 2 accounts for the following:

- Actual quantities of work measured and performed
- Additional Inlet Repairs; and

Whereas the approval of Change Order No. 2 is hereby ratified and acknowledged as paid with Payment #2 in a total amount of \$14,732.47

Now Therefore, Be It Resolved by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Allendale, County of Bergen, State of New Jersey, that Change Orders 1 and 2 result in an increase of \$3,857.73 or 2.6% to the original contract amount of 146,299.87 resulting in a new contract amount of \$150,157.60; **and**

Therefore, be it Further Resolved, that Final Payment No. 3 in the amount of \$3,003.15 shall be made to D & L Contractors, Inc. 681 Franklin Avenue, Nutley New Jersey, NJ 07110 for final payment of work completed through May 28, 2015.

	Mot.	Sec	Yea	Nay	Absent	Abstain
Bernstein			✓			
Homan					✓	
McSwiggan					✓	
Sasso		✓	✓			
Strauch			✓			
Wilczynski	✓		✓			
White						

I, hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Allendale on June 25, 2015.


Elizabeth White, Mayor


Deborah L. Fehre, RMC
Interim Municipal Clerk